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Erasmus+

Enriching lives, opening minds.




GENERAL INFORMA TION

Name of the institution University of Bielsko-Biala (Uniwersytet Bielsko-Bialski)
Institutional Erasmus code PL BIELSKOO2

PIC 986546552

Organization 1D E101/ /7457

ECHE number 15177747

Address ul. Willowa 2, 43-309 Bielsko-Biala (Poland)

International Relations Office: building L, room 402

Website https://ubb.edu.pl/en



MAIN CONTACTS

Ceneral contact International Relations Office — Erasmus+ Office
43-309 Bielsko-Biala, ul. Willowa 2, building L, room 402
Phone: +48 338297434
international@ubb.edu.pl

Vice-rector for Student Affairs and Education Prof. Tomasz Knefel
biurorektora@ubb.edu.pl

Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator Aleksandra Hasior, MA
Erasmus+ I1A ahasior@ubb.edu.pl

Phone: +48 600453371

Outgoing students Adriana Procner, MA
aprocner@ubb.edu.pl

Staff mobility Mirella Olearczyk, MA
Mmolearczyk@ubb.edu.pl

Institutional Coordinator for Internships and Dagmara Mika, PhD.
Education Advisory dmika@ubb.edu.pl
Incoming students Bartosz Debowski, E. MA

Welcome Point bdebowski@ubb.edu.pl
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Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
and Computer Science
https//www.whmii.ubb.edu.pl

Faculty of Materials, Civil and
Environmental Engineering
https//wimbis.ubb.edu.pl

Faculty of Management and Transport
Nttp//www wzit. ubb.edu pl

Faculty of Humanities and Social
Sciences http//www.whs ubb.edu.pl

Faculty of Health Sciences
http//wnoz.ubb.edu.pl

Prof. Andrzej Urbas
crasmuswbmii@ubb.edu.pl

Prof. Mariusz Kuglarz
mkuglarz@ubb.edu.pl

Dorota Lorenc, Msc.
dlorenc@ubb.edu.pl

Elwira Lewandowska PhD.
clewandowska@ubb.edu.pl

Karolina Zimmer, Msc.
kzimmer@ubb.edu.pl
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ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Academic calendar

Application: deadlines for students

Application procedure: students

Application procedure: teachers and
staff

Winter semester —aprox. 01.10.2025 — 01.02.2024
Ssummer semester —aprox. 21.02. 2024 - 14.06.2024
https//ubb.edu.pl/en/full-studies-admission/study-schedule

Application deadlines:
1st June (for the winter semester / whole academic year)
1st December (for the summer semester)

The application will only be considered through nomination by the home
University.

More information about recruitment procedures:
https://ubb.edu.pl/en/full-studies-admission/admission-procedure

Applicants should establish contact with a Faculty Coordinator at University of
Bielsko-Biala before applying and submit a letter of invitation with the
application at the home institution.

More information about recruitment procedures:
https//ubb.edu.pl/en/erasmus-offer/incoming-teachers-and-staff




ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Courses information

Crading system

Language

Accommodation

Students with disabilities

More information

https://ubb.edu.pl/en/erasmus-offer/courses-in-english-and-spanish

5 (A) EXCELLENT - outstanding performance

45 (B) VERY COOD - above the average standard with only minor errors
4 (C) GOOD - generally sound work with sorme minor errors

3+ (D) SATISFACTORY - fair but with a numlber of notable errors

3 (E) SUFFICIENT - fair but with significant shortcomings

2 (F) FAIL

A Transcript of Records will be issued by the receiving institution no later
than 5 weeks after the assessment period has finished at the receiving
university.

Language of instruction at all fields of study: English (B1, B2 level).
Exception: Spanish studies and Polish studies.

https://akademik ubb.edu.pl

https//ubb.edu.pl/en/practical-information/services-for-students-with-

disabilities

https://ubb.edu.pl/en
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